DESCRIPTION
The Sparling/OVAL Flowmate is a postive displacement
flowmeter designed for the measurement of very small flow
rates in applications requiring high accuracy.  It is an ideal
flow measurement device for various fuels like kerosene,
diesel, fuel oil, etc. Units are available for remote registration
and totalization using either a reed switch or pulse generator
output.

   -4oF to 176oF (-20oC to 80oC)
FLOW RANGE ACCURACY ±1%
HOW TO ORDER FLOWMATE
Base Model Number
LSF Sparling/Oval M-III
Size
40 Rp 1/8" (6mm) – N/A in all Stainless Steel – C option
41 Rp 1/8" (6mm)
45 Rp 1/4" (8mm)
Material of Metering elements
C 316 Stainless Steel Body & Rotor
L Aluminum Body & Special Resin Rotor
P 316 Stainless Steel Body & Special Resin Rotor
Connection
0 No connector
8 w/connector (option)
Generation
M MR sensor
R Read switch (option)
Kind of Pulse
1 Unscaled pulse
2 Scaled pulse (MR sensor only)
LSF  __   __  __  –  __    __
4097 N. Temple City Blvd. •  P.O. Box 5988 • El Monte, CA  USA 91731
Ph (626) 444-0571  • Fx (626) 452-0732
Internet: http://www.sparlinginstruments.com • E-mail: sales@sparlinginstruments.com
01/02  Printed in U.S.A. © 2002 Sparling Instruments, Inc. All rights reserved PDS-LSF
dkdkdkdkd
Dimension Model LSN40, 41 Model LSN45
A 1-9/16" (40mm) 2" (50mm)
B 1-9/16" (40mm) 2" (50mm)
C 1-3/8" (35mm) 2" (50mm)
D 1-1/16" (27mm) 1-1/4" (32mm)
METER BODY
Unit in Gallons per Hour
 Meter More than .3cp More than .8cp More than 2cp More than 5cp More than 5cp Rotor
 Size & less than .8cp & less than 2cp & less than 5cp & less than 200cp & less than 1000cp Material
40 .4 – 13.2 .3 – 13.2 .2 – 13.2 — .1 – 13.2 Special Resin
41 .8 – 26.4 .5 – 26.4 .4 – 26.4 — .3 – 26.4 Special Resin
1.9 – 26.4 1.06 – 26.4 .5 – 26.4 .3 – 26.4 N/A Stainless Steel
45
2.6 – 132.1 1.9 – 132.1 1.06  – 132.1 — .7 – 132.1 Special Resin
6.6 – 132.1 4  – 132.1 1.9 – 132.1 .9 – 132.1 N/A Stainless Steel
Item Description
Meter Size 40 41 45
Parallel internal  threads 1/8" 1/8" (6mm) 1/4" (8mm)
Accuracy ±1% RD
Operating temp. range -4OF – 176OF
Max. operating press. 150 psi
Body L C L C C L C C
Mat'l.*
Rotors K K K K C K K C
*Material
C: Stainless steel (Body:SUS316, Rotor:SUS316L(Sintered metal))
L:  Aluminum + Alumite treatment
K: Special resin
MR Sensor - See specifications on front page
MR Sensor Output Pulse Unit
Scaled Pulse Unscaled Pulse
Size Pulse Freq@Max Meter Factor Freq@Max Max Flow
Unit mL/P Flow rate Hz mL/P Flow rate  Hz rate GPH
40 1 13.9 0.25 55.6 13.2
41 1 27.8 0.5 55.6 26.4
45 10 13.9 2.5 55.6 132
Reed Switch (Option) - See specifications on front page
Reed Switch Output Pulse Unit
Unscaled Pulse
Size Meter Factor Freq.@Max Max Flow rate
mL/P Flow rate Hz GPH
40 0.5 27.8 13.2
41 1.0 27.8 26.4
45 5.0 27.8 132
mL/P = mili-liter/pulse